TITLE 10 – PLANNING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CHAPTER 1 - ECONOMIC POLICY, PLANNING AND STATISTICS OFFICE



Republic of the Marshall Islands Jepilpilin Ke Ejukaan

ECONOMIC POLICY PLANNING AND STATISTICS OFFICE 2003

Arrangement of Sections

Section Page §101. §102. §103. §104. Organization of the Office......4 §105. Duties of the Economic Policy and Strategic Development Unit......4 §106. Duties of the Performance Monitoring, Evaluation and Aid Coordination Unit......4 §107. The Statistics Collection and Analysis Unit......5 §108. §109. §110.

TITLE 10 – PLANNING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CHAPTER 1 - ECONOMIC POLICY, PLANNING AND STATISTICS OFFICE



Republic of the Marshall Islands Jepilpilin Ke Ejukaan

ECONOMIC POLICY PLANNING AND STATISTICS OFFICE 2003

AN ACT to abolish the Office of Planning and Statistics, as set forth under 10 MIRC Chapter 1, and to establish in its place an Economic Policy, Planning and Statistics Office.

Commencement:	March 24, 2003
Source:	P.L. 2003-75

§101. Short Title.

This Chapter may be cited as the Economic Policy, Planning and Statistics Office, 2003. [P.L. 2003-75, §1.]

§102. Establishment of the Economic Policy, Planning and Statistics Office.

There is hereby established, within the executive branch of government, an Economic Policy, Planning and Statistics Office. [P.L. 2003-75, §2.]

§103. Purpose of the Economic Policy, Planning and Statistics Office.

The Economic Policy, Planning and Statistics Office is established to act as an advisory body to the government of the day on matters of the economy of the Marshall Islands, and has the responsibility for the development of sound economic policies and strategic planning, based amongst other factors, the analysis of statistical data representing the various subject matters in the area of government operations and of the communities in the